Current-Insulated Bearings Prevent Damage
Caused by Electrical Current
Technical Product Information
Damage Caused by
Electrical Current and
Its Consequences
Rolling bearings used in:
• wheelsets and traction motors

For small rolling bearing sizes, hybrid designs are more cost-effective
than ceramic-coated bearings.
Ordering examples:
HC6214-M-P6-C3 Deep groove ball bearing with ceramic balls; machined
brass cage; increased accuracy P6 and bearing clearance C3.
HCN1020-K-M1-SP Cylindrical roller bearing with ceramic rollers; tapered
bore; machined brass cage; increased accuracy SP.
Our field-service engineers will be happy to assist you in selecting the
most suitable and cost-effective designs for your applications.
Hybrid Bearings
9
6: Deep Groove Ball Bearing with
Ceramic Rolling Elements
Material Properties for Ceramic Material/Rolling-Bearing Steel
Properties Unit Ceramic Steel
(silicon nitride Si3N4) (100Cr6)
Ω · mm2/m 1017 10–1
Density g/cm3 3,2 7,8
10–6/K 3,2 11,5
Modulus of Elasticity MPa 315 000 210 000
Poisson’s Ratio – 0,26 0,3
Hardness HV10 1 600…800 700…150
7: Cylindrical Roller Bearing with
Ceramic Rolling Elements
Fatigue
Limit Load
Limiting
Speed
Fatigue
Limit Load
Limiting
Speed
10
Designation Mass Dimensions Load Rating
dyn. stat.
m d D B r D1 D2 d1 Cr C0r Cur nG
min W W W
FAG kg mm kN kN kN min–1
HC6002-2Z 0,031 15 32 9 0,3 28,4 20,5 4 150 2 000 102 30 000
HC6003 0,038 17 35 10 0,3 29,5 22,7 6 000 3 250 157 21 000
HC6212-C4 0,694 60 110 22 1,5 95,6 76,1 40 500 31 000 1 590 14 000
HC6014 0,614 70 110 20 1,1 9,3 82,8 29 000 25 500 1 850 10 000
HC6214-M 1,23 70 125 24 1,5 108 87,1 48 000 39 000 2 050 12 000
Hybrid Deep Groove Ball Bearings d 15–70 mm
Hybrid Bearings - Table
d
r
B
D
r
d1 D1 d
r
D
r
B
d1 D2
Designation Mass Dimensions Load Rating
dyn. stat.
m d D B r1 s 1) E Cr C0r Cur nG
min
FAG kg mm kN kN kN min–1
HCN1006-K-M1-SP 0,115 30 55 13 0,6 1,9 48,5 16 000 17 000 2 330 36 000
HCN1007-K-M1-SP 0,149 35 62 14 0,6 2 55 19 000 20 400 2 700 28 000
HCN1008-K-M1-SP 0,182 40 68 15 0,6 2,1 61 23 600 27 000 3 700 28 000
1) axial displacement
Hybrid Cylindrical Roller Bearings d 30–45 mm
F d E D
B
r